



The Christmas Pantry Hamper

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.

Ingredients

Abbazia Prosecco (Italy) 75cl

Founders Stone Sauvignon Blanc 75cl

Founders Stone Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl (Australia)

Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port 75cl

Robin Reed Handmade Crackers 8's

Grandma Wild's Luxury Mince Pies 6's

Mincemeat (70%) (Sugar, Mixed Fruits (Apple Puree, Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose, Syrup, Salt), Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seeds, Cassia, Ginger, Caraway Seeds), Acetic Acid, Colour: Natural Caramel, **MALT** Extract, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Salt), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour, (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Vegetable Oils, (Non-hydrogenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup

Award Winning Plum Pudding with Port & Brandy 400g

Vine Fruits (38%) in variable proportions (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins) Apple Mix (Bramley Apple (60%), Water, Sugar, Starch, Preservatives E202, E223, Acidity Regulator: E330), Sugar, Mixed Peel (6%) (Orange (80%), Lemon (20%), Glucose Syrup and Sugar Preservatives E202, E220 Acidity Regulator E330), **EGGS**, Plums (5.8%), Plain White **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetarian Suet (Palm and Sunflower Oil (85%), **WHEAT** Flour (15%), Breadcrumbs), (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Vinegar, Vegetable Oil, **SOYA** Flour, Emulsifier: E472e, Preservative Calcium Propionate, Flour Treatment Ascorbic Acid), Brandy (2%), Beer (2%), Port (2%), Spices, Salt

Original Cake Company Rich Iced Fruit Cake 400g

Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Marzipan (Sugar, **ALMONDS**, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Sugar Paste Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,

Palm Oil, Water, Humectant, Glycerine, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser E466, Preservative, E202, Colour E171, Flavouring) **EGG**, Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), Flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Royal Icing (Sugar Water, **EGG** White, **WHEAT** Starch, **EGG** Albumen, Sugar, Modified Strch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator: Cream of Tartar (E336), Calcium Lactate (E327)< Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid (E334), Lemon Juice, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202), Baking Powder (E500), Salt

Dean's Cranberry & Orange Shortbread Rounds 150g

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Sweetened Dried Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Orange Oil

Choc+Salted Caramel Chocolate Crunchy 100g

Sugar, Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Glucose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Solids, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Fondant, Vegetable Fat, Butter, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt, Emulsifiers, Lecithin (**SOYA & Sunflower**), Natural Vanilla, Rice Flour

Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Vegetarian **WHEY** Powder, Salt, Dried Tomato, Dried Sour Cream, Dried Mozzarella, Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Vegetable Lactose, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Dried Basil, Dried Lemon

Olives Et AL Rosemary & Garlic Olives Pouch 221g

Kalamata Olives, Green Olives (Olive Mix 63%), Dressing Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (33%), Rosemary, Garlic

Mr.Filbert's Kilner Jar Simply Sea Salt Peanuts 160g

New English Breakfast Tea 25's

Tea

Taste Old Fashioned Pear Drops 100g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavour, Natural Colours (Anthocyanin, Curcumin)

Lupetta Taralli With Garlic & Chilli 250g

WHEAT Flour (Contains Gluten), White Wine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (15%), Olive Oil (10%), Salt, Garlic Powder (1%), Chilli Powder (1%)

Claire's Strawberry Extra Jam 130g

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid

Noug' Ah! Assorted Flavour Nougat 75g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **ALMONDS** (25%), Honey, **EGG** White, Water (Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil), Chocolate Nougat contains Dark Chocolate 25% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Natural Vanilla: Cappaccino Nougat contains Instant Coffee: Cranberry Nougat contains Dried Cranberries 12.5% (Cranberry, Sugar, Sunflower Oil

Claire's Spicy Garlic & Tomato Salsa Dip 200g

Tomatoes (55%), Onions, Distilled White Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Garlic (3%), Red Chilli, Spices, Salt, Citric

Acid

Shortbread House Choc Chip Finger Selection 170g

Flour (**WHEAT** Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter, (**MILK**, Salt), Sugar, Chocolate (8.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils)

Bianca Belgian Cocoa Dusted Truffles 175g

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (**COCONUT**, Palm Kernel, Palm), Skimmed Cocoa Powder (18.5%), **WHEY** Powder, Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate, Flavour: Natural Vanilla Flavour

Thursday Cottage Handmade Brandy Butter 110g

Sugar, Butter (35%), Courvoisier V.S. Cognac (8%)

Farmhouse Pumpkin Seed & Cranberry Biscuits 125g

Wholemeal Flour (**WHEAT**), Salted Butter (7%) (Butterfat (**MILK**), Water, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Oatmeal, Sweetened Dried Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Rolled Oats, Pumpkin Seeds (7%), Brown Linseed (7%), Rolled Oat Groats (7%), Pasteurised **EGGS**, Glucose, Honey, Raising Agents (Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, **WHEAT** Flour), Salt

Nibnibs Original Grissini Breadsticks 125g

WHEAT Flour from Yorkshire Mills (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **WHEAT** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Sea Salt, Rosemary Extract

Suitable for vegetarians

Alcohol Information

Volume ABV: 12.5%
Serving size: 125ml
UK Units per serving: 1.3